

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: MIAGAO

Period Q2, 2019

Particulars	Income/Target Budget	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total
LOCAL SOURCES	30,874,000.00	17,015,870.88	1,551,049.81	18,566,920.69	100.00%
TAX REVENUE	13,826,000.00	7,978,263.59	1,551,049.81	9,529,313.40	51.32%
Real Property Tax	5,200,000.00	1,240,839.84	1,551,049.81	2,791,889.65	15.04%
Tax on Business	7,636,000.00	5,997,008.83	0.00	5,997,008.83	32.30%
Other Taxes	990,000.00	740,414.92	0.00	740,414.92	3.99%
NON-TAX REVENUE	17,048,000.00	9,037,607.29	0.00	9,037,607.29	48.68%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	2,416,000.00	2,034,836.18	0.00	2,034,836.18	10.96%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	2,360,000.00	1,620,497.02	0.00	1,620,497.02	8.73%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business	12,077,000.00	5,382,274.09	0.00	5,382,274.09	28.99%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	195,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
EXTERNAL SOURCES	170,433,197.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Internal Revenue Allotment	170,433,197.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	201,307,197.00	17,015,870.88	1,551,049.81	18,566,920.69	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING	201,307,197.00	17,015,870.88	1,551,049.81	18,566,920.69	100.00%
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS +)					
General Public Services	97,929,495.55	20,338,074.68	0.00	20,338,074.68	62.16%

Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	0.00	0.00	562,400.51	562,400.51	1.72%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	18,399,670.00	3,234,821.67	0.00	3,234,821.67	9.89%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	8,117,742.00	1,125,448.93	0.00	1,125,448.93	3.44%
Economic Services	50,616,751.00	7,456,119.51	0.00	7,456,119.51	22.79%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	175,063,658.55	32,154,464.79	562,400.51	32,716,865.30	100.00%
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT	26,243,538.45	-15,138,593.91	988,649.30	-14,149,944.61	0.00%
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES					
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	35,740,881.00	6,662,212.46	0.00	6,662,212.46	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment	35,740,881.00	6,662,212.46	0.00	6,662,212.46	100.00%

Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	35,740,881.00	6,662,212.46	0.00	6,662,212.46	
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-9,497,342.55	-21,800,806.37	988,649.30	-20,812,157.07	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	161,947,046.68	152,052,727.00	9,894,319.68	161,947,046.68	
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	152,449,704.13	130,251,920.63	10,882,968.98	141,134,889.61	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	5,491,897.44	5,491,897.44	0.00	5,491,897.44	
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	82,614,625.48	637,984.30	0.00	637,984.30	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	9,189.77	11,487.23	20,677.00	
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	64,343,181.21	124,131,228.66	10,894,456.21	135,025,684.87	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	124,131,228.66	10,894,456.21	135,025,684.87
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	124,131,228.66	10,894,456.21	135,025,684.87

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	348,135,171.39
--	----------------

Certified Correct:

GLENDALOSANTA

Municipal Treasurer